
HOUSE OF COMMONS
Questions

maintain a small boat rental busin
mouth of the St. Jacques river.
remaining lease is in favour of the
Laprairie for a term of forty year
the site of the municipal filtration
of a proposed municipal park. Ann
under these lease are (or were) as

Baillargeon & Fournier ......
Construction Equipment .....
Key Construction ...........
Rivermont Construction .....
J. M. Langlois ..............
Armand St-Germain .........
Laprairie ...................

cOMMUNITY ANTENNA TELEVISION

Question No. 925-Mr. Dube:
Has a meeting taken place in recent

tween representatives of the National
Antenna Television Association of C
Canadian Association of Broadcasters,
of broadcast governors, and the Canad
casting Corporation and, if so, what dec
taken at that meeting with reference
nity antenna television systems applyi
by microwave-hops television signals
from the United States to Canadians
where said signals are not otherwise a

Mr. McBain: Yes. A meeting wa
June 25, 1962. No decisions were tak
cussion only was intended follow
each party was to provide the d
with its views in writing. These
have now been received and the w
tion is under study by the governme

ess at the CAMPBELLTON, N.B.-MICROWAVE RELAY 0F IUS.
The one TELEVISION PROGRAMS

Town of Question No. 926-Mr. Dube:
s covering Ras the board of broadcast governors and/or

plant and the Depariment of Transport received an applica-
tion from North Shore Community Television Ltd.

ual rental of Kedgwick, NB., for permission te microwave

follows: from Kedgwick, NB., to Campbellton. N.B.. signais
originating from an American television station and

82.80 (a) if so, was said permission granted and (b) if
4.0 not, what reasons for refusai were given to the

45.00 applicant?

900.00 Mr. McBain: Yes, an application was re-
4,950.00 ceived by the Department of Transport, (a)

3,300.00 no, (b) the licensing policy applied in this case
ithat the department may give consideration

25.00 to an application which is predicated on the
25.00 use of a radio relay where the programs are

to be received from a transmitting station
SYSTEMS located in the United States, provided that the

area does not receive any Canadian television
service either directly or by C.A.T.V.

weeks be- (Text):
Community
anada, the BJZ. INDIAN BANDS-LEASE 0F FORESHORE

the board PROPERTY
ian Broad-
isions were Question No. 938-Mr. Berger:
to commu- 1. Have any leases of foreshore or other property

ng to relay been granted by the Scuamish Indian band or the
Mission Indian band of British Columbia during

originating 1960, 1961, or 1962 and, if so. in each case (a) to
in an area whom were the leases granted (b) how mach
vailable? property was ieased (c) what rentai is being paid,

and to whom?
s held on 2. Are any applications or proposais for leases of

en. A dis- foreshore or other property of the Squamish
ing hichIndian band or the Mission Indian band of British

ingColumbia presenty under consideration?
epartment Mr. Bell (Careton): 1. The following leases
comments have been granted on behaîf of the Squamish

hole ques- Indian band in the years 1960, 1961 and 1962
~nt. (there is no Mission Indian band), namely:

Lessee
Avalon motor hotel
George Edward Ryan
Stanley T. Burt
W. F. Dawson
L. J. & M. B. Dionne
L. J. & M. B. Dionne
C. K. & P. J. Hogan
E. R. Jecho
H. L. & S. E. Mullett
M. Watson
H. A. Whiteside & B. E.

Cunningham
J. Bennett
B. E. & D. G. Wales
F. Wright

Total Acreage of Above

[Mr. McBain.]

Acreage
Advertising sign

5,885 sq. ft.
6,760 sq. ft.
3,671 sq. ft.
8,050 sq. ft.
8,052 sq. ft.
8,470 sq. ft.
8,070 sq. ft.
7,260 sq. ft.
6,930 sq. ft.

6,890
8,400
8,000
9,895

Annual Rent
$200.00

420.00
55.00
40.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00
55.00

150.00
55.00
50.00
50.00

Rent payable to

Band
Willard Joseph
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band
Band

Band
Band
Band
Band

2.21 acres

2228

$


