Questions

maintain a small boat rental business at the mouth of the St. Jacques river. The one remaining lease is in favour of the Town of Laprairie for a term of forty years covering the site of the municipal filtration plant and of a proposed municipal park. Annual rental under these lease are (or were) as follows:

Baillargeon & Fournier	\$ 82.80
Construction Equipment	45.00
Key Construction	900.00
Rivermont Construction	4,950.00
J. M. Langlois	3,300.00
Armand St-Germain	25.00
Laprairie	25.00

COMMUNITY ANTENNA TELEVISION SYSTEMS

Question No. 925-Mr. Dube:

Has a meeting taken place in recent weeks between representatives of the National Community Antenna Television Association of Canada, the Canadian Association of Broadcasters, the board of broadcast governors, and the Canadian Broadcasting Corporation and, if so, what decisions were taken at that meeting with reference to community antenna television systems applying to relay by microwave-hops television signals originating from the United States to Canadians in an area where said signals are not otherwise available?

Mr. McBain: Yes. A meeting was held on June 25, 1962. No decisions were taken. A discussion only was intended following which each party was to provide the department with its views in writing. These comments have now been received and the whole question is under study by the government.

maintain a small boat rental business at the CAMPBELLTON, N.B.—MICROWAVE RELAY OF U.S. mouth of the St. Jacques river. The one TELEVISION PROGRAMS

Question No. 926-Mr. Dube:

Has the board of broadcast governors and/or the Department of Transport received an application from North Shore Community Television Ltd. of Kedgwick, N.B., for permission to microwave from Kedgwick, N.B., to Campbellton, N.B., signals originating from an American television station and (a) if so, was said permission granted and (b) if not, what reasons for refusal were given to the applicant?

Mr. McBain: Yes, an application was received by the Department of Transport, (a) no, (b) the licensing policy applied in this case is that the department may give consideration to an application which is predicated on the use of a radio relay where the programs are to be received from a transmitting station located in the United States, provided that the area does not receive any Canadian television service either directly or by C.A.T.V.

(Text):

B.C. INDIAN BANDS-LEASE OF FORESHORE

PROPERTY

Question No. 938-Mr. Berger:

1. Have any leases of foreshore or other property been granted by the Squamish Indian band or the Mission Indian band of British Columbia during 1960, 1961, or 1962 and, if so, in each case (a) to whom were the leases granted (b) how much property was leased (c) what rental is being paid, and to whom?

2. Are any applications or proposals for leases of foreshore or other property of the Squamish Indian band or the Mission Indian band of British Columbia presently under consideration?

Mr. Bell (Carleton): 1. The following leases have been granted on behalf of the Squamish Indian band in the years 1960, 1961 and 1962 (there is no Mission Indian band), namely:

Lessee	Acreage	Annual Rent	Rent payable to
Avalon motor hotel	Advertising sign	\$200.00	Band
George Edward Ryan	5,885 sq. ft.	420.00	Willard Joseph
Stanley T. Burt	6,760 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
W. F. Dawson	3,671 sq. ft.	40.00	Band
L. J. & M. B. Dionne	8,050 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
L. J. & M. B. Dionne	8,052 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
C. K. & P. J. Hogan	8,470 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
E. R. Jecho	8,070 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
H. L. & S. E. Mullett	7,260 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
M. Watson	6,930 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
H. A. Whiteside & B. E.			The second second second
Cunningham	6,890 sq. ft.	150.00	Band
J. Bennett	8,400 sq. ft.	55.00	Band
B. E. & D. G. Wales	8,000 sq. ft.	50.00	Band
F. Wright	9,895 sq. ft.	50.00	Band

2.21 acres

Total Acreage of Above [Mr. McBain.]

2228